## BIGFORK HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 38 FLATHEAD AND LAKE COUNTIES BIGFORK, MONTANA 59911 Interlocal Agreement Fund June 6, 2023

**WHEREAS**, Bigfork Elementary School and Bigfork High School have entered into an multidistrict Agreement in accordance with 20-3-363, MCA; and

WHEREAS, an Elementary Interlocal Fund was established in 2006; and

**WHEREAS**, the fund will provide joint funding of operations and maintenance of both districts; and

**WHEREAS**, Bigfork High School will transfer <u>approximately</u> \$90,000 to the Interlocal Agreement Fund; and

**THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Bigfork High School District #38 will transfer the following amounts to the Elementary Interlocal Cooperative Fund: General Fund: \$90,000

Approved by the Board of Trustees of Bigfork High School District # 38, Flathead and Lake Counties, on June 6, 2023 at a regular meeting held at Bigfork High School Library.

Attest:

Paul Sandry, Chairperson

Lacey Porrovecchio, Board Clerk